

ABSTRACT OF BIDS  
SAP 023-630-007 and SAP 023-615-017

April 26, 2021

			Estimated Total Quantity	23-630-007 Part.	23-615-017 Part.	Local Non-Part.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Rochester Sand & Gravel				
							Per Unit	TOTAL	4105 East River Rd NE Rochester, MN 55906				
									23-630-007		23-615-017		Local
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	0	1	0	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$68,175.00	\$0.00	\$68,175.00	\$0.00	\$68,175.00
2101.505	CLEARING	ACRE	0.4	0	0.4	0	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00
2101.505	GRUBBING	ACRE	0.4	0	0.4	0	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00	\$0.00	\$5,200.00
2101.524	CLEARING	TREE	38	25	13	0	\$240.00	\$9,120.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.00	\$11,400.00
2101.524	GRUBBING	TREE	38	25	13	0	\$150.00	\$5,700.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$0.00	\$11,400.00
2104.503	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	54	30	24	0	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$1,080.00
2104.503	SALVAGE FENCE	LF	1136	0	551	585	\$10.00	\$11,360.00	\$1.95	\$0.00	\$1,074.45	\$1,140.75	\$2,215.20
2104.503	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	161	53	77	31	\$15.00	\$2,415.00	\$9.00	\$477.00	\$693.00	\$279.00	\$1,449.00
2105.607	SALVAGE MILLED BIT & AGG FROM STOCKPILE (SV)	CY	1409	0	1409	0	\$10.00	\$14,090.00	\$16.00	\$0.00	\$22,544.00	\$0.00	\$22,544.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-COMMON (P)	CY	12183	641	11540	2	\$8.00	\$97,464.00	\$11.00	\$7,051.00	\$126,940.00	\$22.00	\$134,013.00
2106.507	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P)	CY	7052	46	1391	5615	\$6.50	\$45,838.00	\$6.00	\$276.00	\$8,346.00	\$33,690.00	\$42,312.00
2118.509	AGGREGATE SURFACING CL 2	TON	431	0	0	431	\$18.00	\$7,758.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,775.00	\$10,775.00
2123.510	DOZER	HR	15	5	5	5	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CL 2A-MOD	TON	2766	730	2036	0	\$18.00	\$49,788.00	\$20.00	\$14,600.00	\$40,720.00	\$0.00	\$55,320.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CL 5	TON	3239	527	2712	0	\$18.00	\$58,302.00	\$20.00	\$10,540.00	\$54,240.00	\$0.00	\$64,780.00
2215.504	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	SY	44783	8087	36696	0	\$2.50	\$111,957.50	\$1.81	\$14,637.47	\$66,419.76	\$0.00	\$81,057.23
2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CL 2	TON	2341	571	1770	0	\$25.00	\$58,525.00	\$25.00	\$14,275.00	\$44,250.00	\$0.00	\$58,525.00
2357.506	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	3798	665	3133	0	\$3.00	\$11,394.00	\$2.25	\$1,496.25	\$7,049.25	\$0.00	\$8,545.50
2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3,C)	TON	11890	2347	9543	0	\$80.00	\$951,200.00	\$72.10	\$169,218.70	\$688,050.30	\$0.00	\$857,269.00
2501.502	28" SPAN RC PIPE-ARCH APRON	EACH	2	2	0	0	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,200.00
2501.502	36" GS PIPE CULVERT APRON	EACH	2	0	0	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
2501.503	28" RC PIPE-ARCH CULVERT CL IIIA	LF	48	48	0	0	\$180.00	\$8,640.00	\$155.00	\$7,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,440.00
2501.503	36" CP PIPE CULVERT	LF	71	0	0	71	\$60.00	\$4,260.00	\$109.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,739.00	\$7,739.00
2511.509	CL 2 RANDOM RIPRAP	TON	20	8	0	12	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$0.00	\$720.00	\$1,200.00
2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D424	LF	1875	0	1875	0	\$35.00	\$65,625.00	\$19.80	\$0.00	\$37,125.00	\$0.00	\$37,125.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	0	1	0	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$18,900.00	\$0.00	\$18,900.00	\$0.00	\$18,900.00
2573.502	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	2	1	0	1	\$145.00	\$290.00	\$70.00	\$70.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$140.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE STRAW	LF	200	30	170	0	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.75	\$82.50	\$467.50	\$0.00	\$550.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE TYPE MS	LF	1553	50	376	1127	\$2.50	\$3,882.50	\$1.75	\$87.50	\$658.00	\$1,972.25	\$2,717.75
2574.505	SOIL BED PREPARATION	ACRE	2.22	0.26	1.59	0.37	\$350.00	\$777.00	\$150.00	\$39.00	\$238.50	\$55.50	\$333.00
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1 (10-10-10)	LB	417	49	318	50	\$2.50	\$1,042.50	\$0.50	\$24.50	\$159.00	\$25.00	\$208.50
2575.504	EROSION CONTROL BLAKETS CAT 3N	SY	1486	0	1486	0	\$3.50	\$5,201.00	\$1.35	\$0.00	\$2,006.10	\$0.00	\$2,006.10
2575.505	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	1.91	0.26	1.28	0.37	\$65.00	\$124.15	\$65.00	\$16.90	\$83.20	\$24.05	\$124.15
2575.505	SEEDING	ACRE	2.22	0.26	1.59	0.37	\$200.00	\$444.00	\$250.00	\$65.00	\$397.50	\$92.50	\$555.00
2575.508	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	131	15	94	22	\$10.00	\$1,310.00	\$3.40	\$51.00	\$319.60	\$74.80	\$445.40

2575.509	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	4.4	0.5	3.2	0.7	\$200.00	\$880.00	\$225.00	\$112.50	\$720.00	\$157.50	\$990.00
2582.503	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	LF	37170	6691	30479	0	\$0.18	\$6,690.60	\$0.07	\$468.37	\$2,133.53	\$0.00	\$2,601.90
2582.503	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	LF	1250	225	1025	0	\$0.18	\$225.00	\$0.07	\$15.75	\$71.75	\$0.00	\$87.50
2582.503	4" DOUBLE SOLID PAINT	LF	10615	1911	8704	0	\$0.36	\$3,821.40	\$0.14	\$267.54	\$1,218.56	\$0.00	\$1,486.10
*Awarded to low bidder 4/27/21		<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>\$1,578,244.65</b>		<b>\$260,216.98</b>	<b>\$1,212,305.00</b>	<b>\$59,162.35</b>	<b>\$1,531,684.33</b>